CY7C144E
8 K × 8 Dual-port Static RAM
with SEM, INT, BUSY
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 001-63982  Rev. *B  Revised October 12, 2011
Features
■ True dual-ported memory cells that enable simultaneous reads
of the same memory location

CY7C144E
Document #: 001-63982  Rev. *B Page 18 of 22
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
15 CY7C144E-15AXC 51-85046 64-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
CY7C144E-15JXI 51-85005 68-pin plastic leaded chip carrier (Pb-free) Industrial
CY7C144E-15AXI 51-85046 64-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Industrial
25 CY7C144E-25AXC 51-85046 64-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (Pb-free) Commercial
55 CY7C144E-55AXC 51-85046 64-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
CY7C144E-55JXC 51-85005 68-pin plastic leaded chip carrier (Pb-free) Commercial
Ordering Code Definitions
Temperature Grade: I = Industrial, C = Commercial
Package Type = A/J, Pb-free = X
Speed Grade = 15 ns / 25 ns / 55 ns
Process Version R4 = E
Technology: CMOS
Marketing Code: 7 = SRAM
Company ID: CY = Cypress
7CY C xxx I/Cxx xx
[+] Feedback
CY7C144E
Document #: 001-63982  Rev. *B Page 19 of 22
Package Diagrams
Figure 17.  64-pin Thin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (14 × 14 × 1.4 mm)
51-85046 *E
[+] Feedback
CY7C144E
Document #: 001-63982  Rev. *B Page 20 of 22
Figure 18.  68-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
Package Diagrams  (continued)
51-85005 *C
[+] Feedback
CY7C144E
Document #: 001-63982  Rev. *B Page 21 of 22
Acronyms
Reference Documents
CY7C144, CY7C145 8K × 8/9 Dual-Port Static RAM with SEM,
INT, BUSY (38-06034)
Document Conventions
Units of MeasureTable 6.  Acronyms Used
Acronym Description